Real Federacion Colombofila Espafiola

LORCA-CAMPILLO-IB

Codigo: 2000219
Fecha :02/03/2019
Modalidad : Medio Fondo Hora de Suelta:  09:05
Palomar mas cercano: 298339 Ordenada :  84522,00
Club Participantes : 3 Abscisa:4178052,00
Palomas Encestada : 180 100 % =180 Huso: 30
Socios Participantes : 37
N°¢ Pais Anilla O/Cl1 D ZIf Socio Club Hora Dia Dist Veloc Puntos Coef

1 16-43520 1/5 D 1 TORRES TORRES, ANTONIO S. EULALIA 13:01:40 1 317684 1342,3270 1.000,00 0,0175
2 17-3947 1/4 D 1 PRATS TORRES, MIGUEL ANGEM. EIVISSA 12:57:03 1 310755 1339,1730 997,65 0,0358
3 17-4008 1/5 D 1 DUTUC, LUCIAN M. EIVISSA 12:56:43 1 310305 1339,1570 997,63 0,0537
4 16-35447 1/5 D 1 TANDEM RAMON PALAU PORTMANY 12:55:44 1 307342 1332,0220 992,32 0,0723
5 17-39 2/5 D 1 TORRES TORRES, ANTONIO S. EULALIA 13:03:37 1 317684 1331,3570 991,82 0,0874
6 17-3717 1/5 D 1 RAMIREZ ROLDAN, JUAN FCO. M. EIVISSA 13:00:36 1 310318 1317,1390 981,23 0,1074
7 18-229732 2/5 D 1 RAMIREZ ROLDAN, JUAN FCO. M. EIVISSA 13:01:02 1 310318 1314,7210 979,43 0,1253
8 17-4552 1/5 D 1 ANDREIDANIEL MARC M. EIVISSA 12:57:52 1 306129 1314,6110 979,35 0,1452
9 17-4539 2/5 D 1 ANDREIDANIEL MARC M. EIVISSA 12:58:00 1 306129 1313,8580 978,79 0,1633
10 17-26058 1’5 D 1 COLOMAR MARTIN, PEDRO S. EULALIA 13:07:35 1 317665 1309,5090 975,55 0,1749
11 15-39480 2/5 D 1 DUTUC, LUCIAN M. EIVISSA 13:01:59 1 310305 1309,3960 975,46 0,1969
12 16-13688 1’5 D 1 SOANCA CATALIN TOADER M. EIVISSA 13:03:14 1 310324 1302,6050 970,40 0,2148
13 17-30073 1/5 D 1 RIBAS RIBAS, DANIEL PORTMANY 12:56:35 1 301595  1302,3170 970,19 0,2395
14 16-35146 1/5 D 1 TANDEM RAMON RIBAS - FIONRORTMANY 12:57:46 1 303133 1302,3040 970,18 0,2566
15 17-4494 1/5 D 1 TORRES GRIVE, JUAN M. EIVISSA 13:03:20 1 310315 1302,0210 969,97 0,2685
16 15-39413 1/5 D 1 CIORNEIFLORIN-PETRU PORTMANY 13:03:37 1 310302 1300,4200 968,78 0,2865
17 17-25891 1/5 D 1 IGNACIO OLMEDO UCENDO S. EULALIA 13:09:56 1 318453 1300,1620 968,58 0,2966
18 16-14507 1/5 D 1 TORRES RIERA, JOSE M. EIVISSA 13:04:29 1 311347 1300,0780 968,52 0,3212
19 16-36367 1/5 D 1 ESCANDELL COSTA, ANTONIO PORTMANY 13:00:57 1 306642 1299,6060 968,17 0,3442
20 17-24928 2/5 D 1 IGNACIO OLMEDO UCENDO S. EULALIA 13:10:09 1 318453 1299,0130 967,73 0,3489
21 16-13659 2/5 D 1 SOANCA CATALIN TOADER M. EIVISSA 13:03:55 1 310324 1298,8800 967,63 0,3760
22 17-25988 2/5 D 1 COLOMAR MARTIN, PEDRO S. EULALIA 13:09:45 1 317665 1297,9160 966,91 0,3848
23 16-43878 1’5 D 1 COSTA CLAPES, RAFAEL S. EULALIA 13:10:41 1 318343 1295,7450 965,29 0,4014
24 17-30125 2/5 D 1 CIORNEIFLORIN-PETRU PORTMANY 13:04:30 1 310302 1295,6240 965,20 0,4297
25 17-99 3/5 D 1 TORRES TORRES, ANTONIO S. EULALIA 13:10:27 1 317684 1294,2920 964,21 0,4372
26 17-5414 1/5 D 1 VALERO TORRES, GERMAN M. EIVISSA 13:04:53 1 310296  1293,5290 963,64 0,4655
27 17-29439 2/5 D 1 TANDEM RAMON PALAU PORTMANY 13:02:56 1 307342 1291,7150 962,29 0,4881
28 16-36336 2/5 D 1 ESCANDELL COSTA, ANTONIO PORTMANY 13:02:37 1 306642 1290,4900 961,38 0,5073
29 17-5693 1/5 D 1 RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE, JOSE LUSS. EIVISSA 13:05:58 1 310742  1289,5640 960,69 0,5185
30 15-41875 3/5 D 1 TANDEM RAMON PALAU PORTMANY 13:03:28 1 307342 1288,8260 960,14 0,5423
31 17-30043 2/5 D 1 RIBAS RIBAS, DANIEL PORTMANY 12:59:44 1 301595 1284,8410 957,17 0,5710
32 16-36016 3/5 D 1 RIBASRIBAS, DANIEL PORTMANY 12:59:46 1 301595 1284,6590 957,03 0,5895
33 17-29233 1/4 D 1 TORRES ROSELLO, JUAN PORTMANY 13:02:12 1 304612 1284,1990 956,69 0,6019
34 17-4927 2/5 D 1 TORRESRIERA, JOSE M. EIVISSA 13:07:32 1 311347 1283,7290 956,34 0,6067
35 18-257685 1/3 D 1 PORTAS PRATS, ANTONIO PORTMANY 13:01:35 1 303640 1283,4380 956,12 0,6404
36 17-3915 2/4 D 1 PRATS TORRES, MIGUEL ANGEM. EIVISSA 13:07:08 1 310755 1283,4040 956,10 0,6436
37 16-14576 4/5 1 TORRES RIERA, JOSE M. EIVISSA 13:07:38 1 311347 1283,2000 955,95 0,6602
38 16-14589 3/5 D 1 TORRES RIERA, JOSE M. EIVISSA 13:07:38 1 311347 1283,2000 955,95 0,6781
39 16-265233 3/5 D 1 CIORNEIFLORIN-PETRU PORTMANY 13:07:03 1 310302 1281,9750 955,03 0,6982
40 16-15496 1/5 D 1 FLORIN MUGUR CURALET M. EIVISSA 13:07:06 1 310329 1281,8220 954,92 0,7161
41 17-4557 3/5 D 1 ANDREIDANIEL MARC M. EIVISSA 13:03:52 1 306129 1281,5890 954,75 0,7441
42 15-38825 2/5 D 1 FLORIN MUGUR CURALET M. EIVISSA 13:07:12 1 310329 1281,2920 954,53 0,7519
43 17-5454 2/5 D 1 VALERO TORRES, GERMAN M. EIVISSA 13:07:14 1 310296 1280,9800 954,29 0,7699
44 16-36551 1’3 D 1 MOSTAFA HARRACHI PORTMANY 13:07:18 1 310310 1280,6850 954,07 0,7877
45 16-35277 1/5 D 1 PRATSFERRER, JUAN PORTMANY 13:03:19 1 304877 1279,2940 953,04 0,8200
46 16-14109 2/5 D 1 RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE, JOSE LUM. EIVISSA 13:08:06 1 310742 1278,2480 952,26 0,8224
47 17-3861 2/5 D 1 TORRES GRIVE, JUAN M. EIVISSA 13:07:51 1 310315 1277,8050 951,93 0,8414
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Pais Anilla

17-29441
17-26027
13-38240
18-230681
17-26003
15-39248
17-4100
16-43274
17-25381
16-43726
18-230251
16-36187
16-36813
13-18083
15-38344
17-6181
17-25875
17-4542
17-4850
16-13876
17-30197
17-5554
16-265228
16-15414
17-4192
17-5506
17-3824
16-36532
15-38279
16-43685
15-38185
18-230620
17-5446
15-38317
17-6150
14-15993
14-15052
17-3838
16-36375
18-256677
15-40354
15-43526
17-30029
16-42806
17-24965
15-42601
16-43992
14-17046
18-230255
16-35781
17-4353
17-5898
16-15234
16-36679
17-25261
17-29818
17-3720
16-14020
17-5563
17-29348
18-229421
16-14640
17-14683
17-3991
17-4442
16-14658
16-14698
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Socio Club
TANDEM RAMON PALAU PORTMANY
COLOMAR MARTIN, PEDRO  S. EULALIA
TANDEM RAMON PALAU PORTMANY

CUCU, FLORIAN M. EIVISSA
COLOMAR MARTIN, PEDRO  S. EULALIA

ANDREI DANIEL MARC M. EIVISSA
DUTUC, LUCIAN M. EIVISSA
TUR GARCIA, JOSE S. EULALIA
TUR GARCIA, JOSE S. EULALIA

TANDEM ANTONIO,CAROLINA S. EULALIA
TORRES MARI, VICENTE M. EIVISSA
PLANELLS ROIG DOMINGO  PORTMANY
TDEM CARDONA TUR - PRATS PORTMANY
RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE, JOSE LUIS. EIVISSA
RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE, JOSE LUIS. EIVISSA
PRATS TORRES, MIGUEL ANGEM. EIVISSA

COSTA CLAPES, RAFAEL S. EULALIA
ANDREI DANIEL MARC M. EIVISSA
TORRES RIERA, JOSE M. EIVISSA

COSTA ESCANDELL, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA

CIORNEI FLORIN-PETRU PORTMANY
COSTA FERRER, ANGELA M. EIVISSA
CIORNEI FLORIN-PETRU PORTMANY
FLORIN MUGUR CURALET M. EIVISSA

SOANCA CATALIN TOADER M. EIVISSA
VALERO TORRES, GERMAN M. EIVISSA
TORRES GRIVE, JUAN M. EIVISSA
MOSTAFA HARRACHI PORTMANY
SOANCA CATALIN TOADER M. EIVISSA
TANDEM ANTONIO,CAROLINA S. EULALIA
SOANCA CATALIN TOADER M. EIVISSA
CUCU, FLORIAN M. EIVISSA
VALERO TORRES, GERMAN M. EIVISSA
RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE, JOSE LUIS. EIVISSA

FLORIN MUGUR CURALET M. EIVISSA
CUCU, FLORIAN M. EIVISSA
FLORIN MUGUR CURALET M. EIVISSA
TORRES GRIVE, JUAN M. EIVISSA

ESCANDELL COSTA, ANTONIO PORTMANY
TORRES ROSELLO, JUAN PORTMANY
IGNACIO OLMEDO UCENDO  S. EULALIA

PLANELLS ROIG DOMINGO PORTMANY
RIBAS RIBAS, DANIEL PORTMANY
VICENTE MARI, JUAN S. EULALIA
VICENTE MARI, JUAN S. EULALIA
PORTAS PRATS, ANTONIO PORTMANY

COLOMAR MARTIN, PEDRO S. EULALIA
TANDEM RAMON RIBAS - FIONRORTMANY

TORRES MARI, VICENTE M. EIVISSA
PRATS FERRER, JUAN PORTMANY
CUCU, FLORIAN M. EIVISSA

ESCANDELL TORRES, JUAN M. EIVISSA
ESCANDELL TORRES, JUAN M. EIVISSA

MOSTAFA HARRACHI PORTMANY
TUR GARCIA, JOSE S. EULALIA
PRATS FERRER, JUAN PORTMANY

RAMIREZ ROLDAN, JUAN FCO. M. EIVISSA

COSTA FERRER, ANGELA M. EIVISSA
COSTA FERRER, ANGELA M. EIVISSA
JUAN RIBAS, VICENTE PORTMANY

PIEDRA MANGAS RAFAEL M. EIVISSA
CARDONA TORRES, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
PIEDRA MANGAS RAFAEL M. EIVISSA
PRATS TORRES, MIGUEL ANGEM. EIVISSA
PIEDRA MANGAS RAFAEL M. EIVISSA
CARDONA TORRES, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
CARDONA TORRES, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
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13:05:39
13:13:45
13:05:41
13:08:02
13:13:50
13:04:53
13:08:20
13:14:25
13:14:50
13:16:42
13:07:48
13:00:50
13:06:17
13:09:42
13:09:47
13:10:12
13:16:39
13:07:03
13:11:14
13:10:49
13:11:05
13:11:15
13:11:16
13:11:33
13:11:34
13:11:35
13:11:36
13:11:36
13:11:38
13:19:41
13:11:41
13:11:41
13:11:41
13:12:07
13:11:48
13:11:47
13:11:57
13:12:14
13:09:38
13:08:26
13:19:33
13:04:58
13:06:51
13:23:25
13:23:30
13:09:12
13:21:25
13:10:11
13:15:01
13:12:03
13:16:36
13:16:37
13:16:39
13:16:56
13:23:18
13:12:51
13:17:29
13:18:15
13:18:15
13:13:20
13:19:25
13:15:28
13:19:51
13:21:27
13:21:30
13:20:51
13:21:03
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Dist
307342
317665
307342
310305
317665
306129
310305
318045
318045
320416
309061
299972
306835
310742
310742
310755
318343
306129
311347
310405
310302
310502
310302
310329
310324
310296
310315
310310
310324
320416
310324
310305
310296
310742
310329
310305
310329
310315
306642
304612
318453
299972
301595
321985
321985
303640
317665
303133
309061
304877
310305
310296
310296
310310
318045
304877
310318
310502
310502
303351
310549
305581
310549
310755
310549
305581
305581

Veloc

1277,1330
1277,0450
1276,9560
1276,8000
1276,6180
1276,1580
1275,2260
1275,1550
1273,0290
1273,0080
1272,9040
1271,9660
1271,6790
1269,8900
1269,4570
1267,3530
1265,0230
1264,7340
1264,4390
1262,7500
1260,9630
1260,9220
1260,0240
1258,6860
1258,5810
1258,3820
1258,3740
1258,3540
1258,2400
1258,0960
1257,9850
1257,9080
1257,8720
1257,4710
1257,4110
1257,3980
1256,6470
1255,1500
1253,4760
1251,3160
1251,0430
1250,0570
1247,0330
1245,9920
1245,5900
1243,4070
1238,8630
1236,3520
1236,1620
1234,0700
1233,3270
1233,2090
1233,0460
1231,7150
1231,3010
1230,0870
1229,0630
1226,0690
1226,0690
1221,5480
1220,6310
1220,0470
1218,5560
1211,7570
1210,7170
1194,3760
1193,4430

Puntos

951,43
951,36
951,30
951,18
951,04
950,70
950,01
949,95
948,37
948,35
948,28
947,58
947,36
946,03
945,71
944,14
942,41
942,19
941,97
940,71
939,38
939,35
938,68
937,68
937,61
937,46
937,45
937,44
937,35
937,25
937,16
937,11
937,08
936,78
936,73
936,73
936,17
935,05
933,80
932,19
931,99
931,26
929,00
928,23
927,93
926,30
922,92
921,05
920,90
919,35
918,79
918,70
918,58
917,59
917,28
916,38
915,62
913,39
913,39
910,02
909,33
908,90
907,79
902,72
901,95
889,78
889,08

Coef

0,8677
0,8569
0,9038
0,9131
0,9094
0,9618
0,9668
0,9607
0,9782
0,9883
1,0426
1,0927
1,0864
1,0906
1,1085
1,1263
1,1169
1,1796
1,1777
1,1992
1,2175
1,2346
1,2533
1,2711
1,2890
1,3070
1,3248
1,3427
1,3606
1,3351
1,3964
1,4144
1,4323
1,4481
1,4680
1,4860
1,5038
1,5218
1,5581
1,5867
1,5352
1,6483
1,6579
1,5701
1,5874
1,7016
1,6439
1,7411
1,7257
1,7676
1,7545
1,7725
1,7904
1,8082
1,7817
1,8769
1,8619
1,8787
1,8966
1,9596
1,9321
1,9817
1,9678
1,9844
2,0036
2,0544
2,0726
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154
155
156
157
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159
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Pais Anilla

16-36429
17-4646
17-29621
17-3724
17-4004
16-36191
16-36427
14-18642
17-4
15-42900
16-43818
16-35938
17-24927
16-42823
14-17047
16-15221
17-25841
17-4669
16-42808
17-40
16-43756
16-43234
16-14747
16-24886
17-5530
17-5932
15-37708
16-36837
15-42074
16-35230
15-42324
17-29741
17-25306
15-42964
-9-43876
16-15511
17-4479
17-24977
18-230630
17-5766
16-36783
17-29353
16-3772
17-3895
15-37889
16-15727
15-37559
16-13931
17-30581
17-25681
16-13956
14-16691
09-72066
17-25857
17-3728
18-257703
16-36092
17-29830

O/Cl1 D ZIf

4/5
4/5
1/4
4/5
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5/5
3/4
4/5
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4/5
3/4
5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/4
4/5
5/5
4/4
4/5
5/5
2/4
4/5
4/5
5/5
3/4
4/5
5/5
2/4
4/5
5/5
3/4
4/5
5/5
4/4
5/5
5/5
2/5
4/4
3/3
4/4
5/5
3/5
5/5
5/5
4/5
4/4
4/5
5/5
4/4
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3/3
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Socio Club
ESCANDELL COSTA, ANTONIO PORTMANY
CARDONA TORRES, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
PEREZ FUENTES, JAVIER PORTMANY
RAMIREZ ROLDAN, JUAN FCO. M. EIVISSA
DUTUC, LUCIAN M. EIVISSA
PLANELLS ROIG DOMINGO PORTMANY
ESCANDELL COSTA, ANTONIO PORTMANY
TANDEM ANTONIO,CAROLINA S. EULALIA
TORRES TORRES, ANTONIO S. EULALIA
JUAN RIBAS, VICENTE PORTMANY
IGNACIO OLMEDO UCENDO S. EULALIA
TORRES ROSELLO, JUAN PORTMANY
IGNACIO OLMEDO UCENDO S. EULALIA
VICENTE MARI, JUAN S. EULALIA
TANDEM RAMON RIBAS - FIONRORTMANY
ESCANDELL TORRES, JUAN M. EIVISSA

COSTA CLAPES, RAFAEL S. EULALIA
TORRES MARI, VICENTE M. EIVISSA
VICENTE MARI, JUAN S. EULALIA

TORRES TORRES, ANTONIO S. EULALIA
TANDEM ANTONIO,CAROLINA S. EULALIA
TUR GARCIA, JOSE S. EULALIA
CARDONA TORRES, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
TDEM CARDONA TUR - PRATS PORTMANY
COSTA FERRER, ANGELA M. EIVISSA
ESCANDELL TORRES, JUAN M. EIVISSA
ESCANDELL TORRES, JUAN M. EIVISSA
TDEM CARDONA TUR - PRATS PORTMANY
TANDEM RAMON RIBAS - FIONRORTMANY
TANDEM RAMON RIBAS - FIONRORTMANY

PEREZ FUENTES, JAVIER PORTMANY
PRATS FERRER, JUAN PORTMANY
TUR GARCIA, JOSE S. EULALIA
PEREZ FUENTES, JAVIER PORTMANY
PLANELLS ROIG DOMINGO PORTMANY
DUTUC, LUCIAN M. EIVISSA
PIEDRA MANGAS RAFAEL M. EIVISSA
VICENTE MARI, JUAN S. EULALIA
CUCU, FLORIAN M. EIVISSA

COSTA ESCANDELL, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
TDEM CARDONA TUR - PRATS PORTMANY

JUAN RIBAS, VICENTE PORTMANY
TORRES MARI, VICENTE M. EIVISSA
TORRES GRIVE, JUAN M. EIVISSA

COSTA ESCANDELL, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
VALERO TORRES, GERMAN M. EIVISSA
COSTA FERRER, ANGELA M. EIVISSA
COSTA ESCANDELL, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA
PEREZ FUENTES, JAVIER PORTMANY
COSTA CLAPES, RAFAEL S. EULALIA
COSTA ESCANDELL, ANTONIO M. EIVISSA

TORRES ROSELLO, JUAN PORTMANY
PLANELLS ROIG DOMINGO PORTMANY
COSTA CLAPES, RAFAEL S. EULALIA

RAMIREZ ROLDAN, JUAN FCO. M. EIVISSA

PORTAS PRATS, ANTONIO PORTMANY
RIBAS RIBAS, DANIEL PORTMANY
PRATS FERRER, JUAN PORTMANY
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13:22:36
13:22:13
13:17:19
13:27:37
13:28:22
13:19:51
13:25:44
13:38:26
13:37:00
13:25:22
13:39:58
13:28:06
13:40:31
13:50:51
13:40:52
13:50:08
14:00:45
13:59:14
14:13:21
14:16:05
14:19:38
14:18:24
14:08:22
14:09:40
14:13:33
14:24:46
14:24:47
14:32:56
14:33:47
14:42:24
14:43:28
14:51:23
15:06:30
14:46:25
15:02:20
15:16:19
15:22:00
16:08:15
16:11:17
16:19:38
16:41:27
16:54:30
17:06:46
17:09:05
17:27:40
17:32:18
17:35:36
17:36:05
17:53:38
08:50:14
09:43:16
10:07:14
10:26:25
11:21:56
11:04:30
12:04:21
15:10:22
15:46:55
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Dist
306642
305581
298339
310318
310305
299972
306642
320416
317684
303351
318453
304612
318453
321985
303133
310296
318343
309061
321985
317684
320416
318045
305581
306835
310502
310296
310296
306835
303133
303133
298339
304877
318045
298339
299972
310305
310549
321985
310305
310405
306835
303351
309061
310315
310405
310296
310502
310405
298339
318343
310405
304612
299972
318343
310318
303640
301595
304877

Veloc

1190,3800
1188,0300
1182,3990
1181,6390
1178,2240
1177,0530
1176,0750
1171,8250
1167,9560
1165,0920
1158,1510
1157,7800
1155,8390
1126,4120
1098,8390
1088,2490
1076,3920
1050,3940
1044,2190
1021,2180
1018,3790
1014,8210
1007,2990
1007,1170
1006,3260
970,3830
970,3320
935,6630
921,9840
898,4380
881,4430
880,1720
879,7930
873,8270
839,4740
835,6880
823,7370
760,7440
727,9310
714,1770
672,2200
646,1150
641,5160
641,0360
617,5170
611,6620
608,1120
607,3470
564,3590
437,7450
397,8190
378,7610
364,3020
362,1920
360,2070
329,5600
272,3530
266,5200

Puntos

886,80
885,05
880,85
880,29
871,74
876,87
876,14
872,98
870,09
867,96
862,79
862,51
861,07
839,14
818,60
810,71
801,88
782,51
771,91
760,78
758,66
756,01
750,41
750,27
749,68
722,91
722,87
697,04
686,85
669,31
656,65
655,70
655,42
650,97
625,38
622,56
613,66
566,73
542,29
532,04
500,78
481,33
477,91
477,55
460,03
455,67
453,02
452,45
420,43
326,10
296,36
282,16
271,39
269,82
268,34
245,51
202,89
198,55

Coef

2,0835
2,1089
2,1787
2,1125
2,1305
2,2224
2,1922
2,1153
2,1510
2,2709
2,1807
2,2980
2,2156
2,2085
2,3642
2,3275
2,2861
2,3728
2,2948
2,3433
2,3407
2,3756
2,4907
2,4986
2,4870
2,5066
2,5245
2,5711
2,6208
2,6391
2,7001
2,6605
2,5678
2,7560
2,7595
2,6855
2,7013
2,6226
2,7392
2,7563
2,8064
2,8570
2,8222
2,8287
2,8457
2,8646
2,8806
2,8994
3,0353
2,8620
2,9531
3,0275
3,0929
2,9318
3,0256
3,1104
3,1499
3,1342



